•	 Voltage–6 VDC through 36 VDC
•	 Termination–#10-32 UNF-2A thread
•	 Power (approximate)
	 Type 70 intermittent 23 watts
	 Type 70 continuous 9 watts
	 Type 71 intermittent 25 watts
	 Type 71 continuous 10 watts
•	 Connections

.248
.248
TYPE 70/71 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
7x – x xx x x x -  x
Coil Termination
(15 in-lb torque spec.)
221 – Isolated coil, all Ag contacts
222 – Coil terminal with ground
          wire, all Ag contacts
224 – Isolated coil, Cu NO
          and Ag NC contacts
225 – Coil terminal with ground
          wire, Cu NO and Ag NC
          contacts
226 – Coil common to NO (stud
          marked “BAT”), Cu NO
          and Ag NC contacts
Coil
Voltage/Duty
08 – 6 Volt continuous
09 – 6 Volt intermittent
11 – 12 Volt continuous
12 – 12 Volt intermittent
14 – 18 Volt continuous
15 – 18 Volt intermittent
17 – 24 Volt continuous
18 – 24 Volt intermittent
20 – 36 Volt continuous
21 – 36 Volt intermittent
2 – Hardware loosely
      assembled
2B – Customer requested
      markings
2C – Customer requested
      markings
3 – Customer requested
      markings
4 – Customer requested
      markings
5 – Hardware bulk packed
5C – Customer requested
      markings
5F – Customer requested
      markings
7 – No hardware included
Contact
Form
1 – SPNO
3 – SPDT
Basic Part
Number Series
Type 71 case is
approx. 0.29” longer
than Type 70
Factory Assigned Specials
(where undefined, contact factory)
Not all part number combinations are released. Please contact your Sales Representative for
a list of active part numbers.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 White-Rodgers:
  70 108224  70 111224  70 117224  70 120224  70 320225  70 111225